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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

17.99Scrub wipesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18572701/20/2023 01-530-7101

40.75#3-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18573001/20/2023 01-421-7202

94.14Tissue and towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18576201/27/2023 01-530-7101

89.00Spraying 11/17/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18562701/13/2023 01-310-6214

160.83Candy canes and hersheyAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-201-5206

39,137.002022 PPP Mgmt feeARK CITY RECREATION COMMISSION18574601/27/2023 01-532-6214

9.79Drill bitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7101

8.99Drill bitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7101

3,750.00Chamber contributionARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE18555501/06/2023 01-201-6217

178.26New tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-421-7202

34.50CS SprayAID-X PEST CONTROL INC18555201/06/2023 01-542-6214

590.53Gaskets for freezersTICKEL REFRIGERATION SERVICE18568501/13/2023 01-774-6214

22.43BatteriesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7101

142.29Business cards, sticky notesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7100

13.56Post it and pulloverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7100

34.99Post it and pulloverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7102

763.402x4s, mud, nailsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

55.602x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

74.97PulloversAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7102

9.28Knives and bladesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7101

11.80Nut driver and washersWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7207

50.00Bed bug treatment 12/10/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18562701/13/2023 01-310-6214

221.17LED lights and wire nutsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18559201/06/2023 01-421-7204

95.681x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

52.98White-jacketELITE ADVERTISING LLC18557501/06/2023 01-207-7102

191.361x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

89.00Spraying 12/14/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18562701/13/2023 01-310-6214

862.69Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 12/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-421-5201

502.44Collins labor thru 12/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 12/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-542-5201

617.78Turner labor thru 12/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-774-5201

14.95AP MudWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

137.97CH-cove base, power grabWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-530-7101

59.98Duty beltsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 01-421-7102

100.00Sergeant badgeSYMBOLARTS, LLC18561001/06/2023 01-421-7102

28.98TrowelsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7101

110.80Duty beltGALLS LLC18557901/06/2023 01-421-7102

315.95Fire boots for J. WarrenED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18557401/06/2023 01-310-7102

424.27Steel doorWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

-49.00Return leverWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

1,048.94LenovoPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18560101/06/2023 01-421-7504

954.27Panel gauge, toggle switch, nipp…WEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN18578501/27/2023 01-310-7202

9.90Cable tiesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-542-7101

25.95Wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18559601/06/2023 01-421-7202

75.00Lightle deposit refund HoganJIM LIGHTLE18572001/20/2023 01-100-7301

28.00Enviro HeatTWO RIVERS COOP18561501/06/2023 01-310-7201

61.01mop, towels, matsCINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-774-7101

1,499.84Filters, air analysisED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18557401/06/2023 01-310-6302

70.71At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-207-6104

162.87At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-530-6104

81.42At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-532-6104

244.25At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-533-6104

162.84At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-770-6104
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244.25At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 01-774-6104

888.97Verizon 11/24-12/23/22VERIZON WIRELESS18561801/06/2023 01-421-6105

99.30E52-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18559301/06/2023 01-310-7200

83.47E51-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18559301/06/2023 01-310-7200

70.52Mats 12/26/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18561701/06/2023 01-421-6222

88.93Copier overages 11/27-12/26/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18566301/13/2023 01-207-6214

35.98Polo shirtsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-421-7102

400.4860X48 Vinyl windowWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 01-310-7204

72.00EmbroideryELITE ADVERTISING LLC18557501/06/2023 01-421-7102

274.88PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18560601/06/2023 01-310-7204

47.48Copier contract 12/27-1/26/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18566301/13/2023 01-207-6214

89.90PantsGALLS LLC18557901/06/2023 01-421-7102

149.35#5-batteryRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-421-7202

64.00#9-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-421-7202

484.98TrousersGALLS LLC18557901/06/2023 01-421-7102

421.69White boardSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18560801/06/2023 01-310-7100

540.00Tree removal 12/8/22JOSEPH L REISCH18558101/06/2023 01-207-6214

1,455.96TransiluminatorBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18556301/06/2023 01-350-7405

1,763.71Glucose, saline, epinephrineSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18573201/20/2023 01-350-7109

2,637.00Level II BallisticsBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY18556101/06/2023 01-421-7102

98.16EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-530-6102

43.69EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-542-6102

40.00Sturd plantARK CITY GREENHOUSES18555701/06/2023 01-203-7101

57.99Uniform pantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-310-7102

73.99Uniform pantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-310-7102

300.00Deadbolt on doorARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18555601/06/2023 01-310-7204

61.01mats, mops, towelsCINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-774-7101

35.53Mats, mops, urinal screensCINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-770-7101

60.86Uniforms 12/29/2022, mopsCINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 12/29/2022, mopsCINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-533-7102

349.36Water ExtinguisherENVIROSAFETY PRODUCTS18564901/13/2023 01-310-7106

49.59T52 trailer lightO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18559601/06/2023 01-310-7201

2,020.00Judge Fees 12/22ERIC RODNEY IVERSON53901/03/2023 01-204-6403

3,535.00City Attorney 12/22LARRY R. SCHWARTZ54001/09/2023 01-205-6210

39.14TapeAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-421-7100

350.00Interpreter 12/22ILEANA BADILLO-MOGUEL18565501/13/2023 01-204-6213

26.38315 W. Pierce 11/30-12/30/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-542-6102

120.0012 embroidered beaniesELITE ADVERTISING LLC18557501/06/2023 01-310-7102

2,200.30#13-front suspension workSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18573501/20/2023 01-421-7202

721.50Durango-Wiper motor replacedSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18560901/06/2023 01-421-7202

117.96201-HDMI Adapter candyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

9.00201-Xmas party gameCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

50.00201-Xmas party gift cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

104.49201-Steaks for Xmas partyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

52.82201-Candy for xmas partyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

168.54201-City Christmas party desertsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

138.25201-Xmas decorationsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-5206

-3.14201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-7103

82.80201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-7103

43.73201-Credit for food taxCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-201-7103

243.60203-Parsons-hotel for conferen…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-5203

413.00203-McFarland SHRM duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-5205

108.78203-Rug  picturesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-7101

24.19203-Donuts for Open EnrollmentCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-7103

56.87203-Food for Open EnrollmentCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-7103

54.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-7505

160.92203-AnydeskCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-203-7505

35.00207-Haney-Legal AspectsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-207-5204

345.00209-2023 Budget BookCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-209-6214

26.92209-Christmas lights  hooksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-209-7100
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20.00310-Bready-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Warren-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Hesson-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Harris-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Joonas-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5202

25.55310-Turnpike feesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5203

25.00310-Ranzau-Fire Marshal duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-5205

65.00310-Corcran instructorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-6303

225.06310-Staples  batteries  calculatorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-7101

315.95310-Bready bootsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-7102

81.20310-CPR cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-7121

19.80310-CPR CardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-7121

80.48310-Corcran helmetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-310-7405

698.84350-AEMT textbooksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-350-5204

95.98350-SSG Student WorkbookCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-350-5204

50.00350-EMT LicenseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-350-6303

50.00350-EMT LicenseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-350-6303

20.00421-Shook-Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5202

10.42421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

24.09421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

20.41421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

16.57421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

25.46421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

103.79421-lodge for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

103.79421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

23.12421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5203

199.00421-A. Utt training Dec 2ndCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5204

24.10421-ktag feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5205

19.35421-ktag fee 11/10Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-5205

75.00421-trans union monthly feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-6214

153.54421-2023 monthly planner blackCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

28.88421-rain x windshield wiper bla…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

584.25421-hotel for training J. SamsonCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

850.00421-Mgmt of small law enforc…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

109.90421-Food for Veterans ParadaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

27.57421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

12.05421-mail evidence dvdCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

16.06421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

56.42421-drawer safeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

71.44421-coffee  plates  plastic cutleryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

59.88421-2 debit gift cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7101

56.77421-2 dog beds  construction p…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7122

17.78421-pay off Sal's billCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7122

17.99421-PD restroom toilet repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-421-7204

97.94530-Ext cord plug ins tap cube c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

92.48530-Ice melt x 15 bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

92.48530-Ice melt x 15 bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

21.99530-Tie down ratchetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

92.48530-Ice melt x 15 bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

74.56530-Sand disc wood filler city ha…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

23.98530-Batteries for heaters in Ag …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

10.99530-Jig blade city hall deskCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

6.59530-Wood putty city hall deskCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

92.48530-Ice melt x 15 bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

21.58530-Zip ties x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7101

44.99530-Blade saw city hall deskCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7201

8.99530-City Hall restroom toilet re…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7204

43.17530-Roof  coating chip brush lib…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-530-7204

2.75542-Toll to Wichita  KS for Bobc…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-542-5203

35.92542-Plates bowels cutlery pensCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-542-7101



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023

2/1/2023 10:53:35 AM Page 4 of 19

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

247.47542-M.Robinson J.Green C.Bea…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-542-7102

34.06542-Hardware for Central Shop…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-542-7204

259.00770-Shark VacuumCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-770-7101

9.90770-Foam plates  foilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-770-7101

16.24774-Plastic sleeve page protect…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7100

109.18774-Straws salt/pepper sugarCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

71.42774-Door prizes for Thanksgivin…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

99.16774-Plates napkins cups for Tha…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

35.64774-Utensils and door prizes Th…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

23.96774-Foil pans Thanksgiving dinn…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

42.02774-Coke.Dr pepper Pepsi root …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7101

31.84774-Snacks for Thanksgiving di…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7103

134.72774-Snacks for Thanksgiving di…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 01-774-7103

292.30Utility billing notification 12/22TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC18568801/13/2023 01-209-6214

950.00Porta pot cleaning 12/22PATTON SEPTIC INC18559801/06/2023 01-530-6212

632.95Sal vet checksCOTTONWOOD ANIMAL CLINIC18556901/06/2023 01-421-7122

100.00Theatre advertisingCOWLEY THEATRES, LLC18571201/20/2023 01-421-6301

8,287.62Landfill 12/22COWLEY CO LANDFILL18557001/06/2023 01-207-7115

1,248.53Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-100-6102

100.00Cloud-AG deposit refundNORMA CLOUD18559501/06/2023 01-100-7301

1,029.92Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-310-6102

1,089.67Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-421-6102

2,252.23Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-530-6102

199.70Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-532-6102

413.74Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-533-6102

16,949.53Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-542-6102

380.46Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-542-6102

481.63Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-542-6102

181.37Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-770-6102

957.14Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 01-774-6102

802.56Ball valveWEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN18578501/27/2023 01-310-7202

739.59Hose, escape beltWEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN18578501/27/2023 01-310-7202

864.03Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18573701/20/2023 01-350-7200

1,391.32Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18573701/20/2023 01-310-7200

98.68Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18561501/06/2023 01-533-7200

34.06Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18561501/06/2023 01-530-7200

211.06Folding tablesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-350-7109

22.95Webb-crimechexLaborchex Companies18558901/06/2023 01-310-5202

1,500.00Blatchford fee 12/22PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18559701/06/2023 01-350-6214

338.91Herrill labor thru 1/1/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18561301/06/2023 01-421-5201

497.70Collins labor thru 1/1/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18561301/06/2023 01-542-5201

379.04Fields labor thru 1/1/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18561301/06/2023 01-542-5201

499.68Turner labor thru 1/1/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18561301/06/2023 01-774-5201

2,486.89Mediclaims 12/22MEDICLAIMS, INC.18576801/27/2023 01-350-6223

736.00Prof serv 1/23HINKLE LAW FIRM18571801/20/2023 01-204-6210

6.29notebooksSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18560801/06/2023 01-310-7100

47.35markers, whiteboard cleanerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18560801/06/2023 01-310-7100

470.40Criminal History 12/22INFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18565701/13/2023 01-100-6214

50.00PEP billing 10/22Personnel Evaluation Inc18567301/13/2023 01-421-5202

14.12325 S. A 11/27-12/27/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18571401/20/2023 01-542-6102

486.66ACA License 12/22LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18566801/13/2023 01-421-7505

57.29Uniform shirtBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18570701/20/2023 01-310-7102

4,869.35Fuel 12/22WEX BANK18561901/06/2023 01-421-7200

54.65Creekstone rezone adCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-207-6301

81.97Street Bid AdCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-542-6301

21.25Pay AdCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-203-6301

36.43Comp Fee AdCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-201-6301

22.01Land Bank AdCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-207-6301

70.97Budget AmendmentsCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18564101/13/2023 01-209-6301

58.00Harrison, Valencia BATSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18568101/13/2023 01-421-6214
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523.39Epinephrine, lidocaineSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18573201/20/2023 01-350-7109

1,660.78Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-310-6105

192.34Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-421-6105

473.42Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-530-6105

79.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-533-6105

95.57Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-542-6105

106.81Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 01-770-6105

205.00Davidson testingSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18568101/13/2023 01-421-5202

750.48Empac 1st QtrEMPAC INC18564801/13/2023 01-203-5205

41.24AT&T 1/23AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18570401/20/2023 01-203-6104

123.72AT&T 1/23AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18570401/20/2023 01-530-6104

41.24AT&T 1/23AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18570401/20/2023 01-533-6104

41.24AT&T 1/23AT&T MOBILITY II LLC18570401/20/2023 01-770-6104

825.00Alarm system maint agreementFileSafe, Inc.18557801/06/2023 01-421-7505

3,787.50City Prosecutor 1/23WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18569201/13/2023 01-205-6210

1,250.08Vector SchedulingTARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC18561101/06/2023 01-350-6214

1,161.00Vent service planZOLL MEDICAL CORP18562101/06/2023 01-350-6302

210.00Oxygen, Helium, Mix annual rentWINFIELD IRON & METAL18562001/06/2023 01-530-6302

140.00Acetylene, Argon Annual rentWINFIELD IRON & METAL18562001/06/2023 01-533-6302

840.00Annual Acetylene, oxygenWINFIELD IRON & METAL18562001/06/2023 01-310-6302

210.00Oxygen, Mix annual rentWINFIELD IRON & METAL18562001/06/2023 01-542-6302

69.77Mats 1/2/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18561701/06/2023 01-421-6222

22.00#51-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-310-7202

76.43Carb cleaner and protectantO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18567201/13/2023 01-533-7202

73.12Carb cleaner, windshield washer…AUTOZONE18556001/06/2023 01-542-7101

12.89NotebooksAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18555301/06/2023 01-421-7100

100.00Wash tokensRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-421-7202

1,875.00Fire-mold inspectionsLARRY N LAKE18559001/06/2023 01-310-6214

185.00Clean & Deodorize 11 chairsJUSTIN BOONE18558201/06/2023 01-310-7106

158.48Frazer-mileage to KMU BoardCLARENCE FRAZER18556701/06/2023 01-203-5203

39.00Det Truck oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 01-421-7202

100.00HR trainingLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18559101/06/2023 01-203-5204

957.90Poly bagsASSOCIATED BAG COMPANY18570101/20/2023 01-421-7101

250,000.00Hospital AssistanceSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18554901/05/2023 01-201-6217

93.06Conductor, connector, steel pla…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18572501/20/2023 01-542-7204

19,640.39Tornado SirenPRECISION COMMUNICATIONS INC.18572901/20/2023 01-207-7405

23.75Scotch tapeAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-421-7100

318.002023- PO Box 778POSTMASTER18554801/05/2023 01-209-7100

5.00Open Records RequestCOWLEY CO SHERIFF18554701/05/2023 01-310-6214

68.36OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18568301/13/2023 01-350-7109

143.00Spraying 1/5/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18562701/13/2023 01-774-6214

110.00Spraying 1/5/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18562701/13/2023 01-421-6214

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 01/05/2023CINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-530-7102

77.52Uniforms 01/05/2023CINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 01-542-7102

60.86Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 01-533-7102

318.80Mobile detect pouchesDETECTACHEM, INC.18564601/13/2023 01-421-7101

590.11Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 01-207-9108

1,287.32Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 01-310-9108

1,213.64Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 01-421-9108

1,227.27Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 01-530-9108

669.71Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 01-542-9108

223.50TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18577101/27/2023 01-203-7100

1,800.002023 Tower rentalANSTINE & MUSGROVE, INC18555401/06/2023 01-310-6302

75.00Trester-deposit refund HoganKATELIN TRESTER18558301/06/2023 01-100-7301

40.00Watts-KCMAPT dues 2023KCMAPT18558401/06/2023 01-207-5205

105.00SKNOPO meetingSOUTHERN KS/NORTHERN OK PEACE18560701/06/2023 01-421-5203

50.00Baker, Watts, Kizzar duesAAKC18555001/06/2023 01-207-5205
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50.00Baker, Watts, Kizzar duesAAKC18555001/06/2023 01-421-5205

299.90Spam filtering 1/23PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18559901/06/2023 01-209-6214

4,619.112023 League duesLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18559101/06/2023 01-201-5205

1,452.00Schedule Anywhere 2023TIMECLOCK PLUS, LLC18561401/06/2023 01-421-7505

120.85Traveler renewalCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18557101/06/2023 01-421-7100

64.20Internet 1/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-774-6105

1,000.002022 AuditSEAN GORDON18560501/06/2023 01-209-6211

638.47Copier contract 12/11-1/1/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18561601/06/2023 01-421-6302

200.00McFarland-IPMAIPMA-HR18558001/06/2023 01-203-5205

4,100.00Rizzio-Manager ProgramKU PUBLIC MANAGEMENT CENTER18558801/06/2023 01-203-5204

703.88Hypodermic needles, sheetsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18563301/13/2023 01-350-7109

75.00Jennings deposit refund HoganJERALD JENNINGS18571901/20/2023 01-100-7301

17.98Air filterAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-533-7201

39.00#6-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18567501/13/2023 01-421-7202

266.44At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-203-6104

44.41At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-204-6104

222.03At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-207-6104

355.25At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-209-6104

474.08At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-310-6104

474.08At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-421-6104

237.04At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-542-6104

151.08At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-203-6104

25.16At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-204-6104

125.90At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-207-6104

201.44At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-209-6104

345.58At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-310-6104

316.98At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-421-6104

63.73At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 01-542-6104

296.09Certificate papersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-421-7100

15.99Cardstock paperAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-421-7100

69.77Mats 1/9/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18569001/13/2023 01-421-6222

85.15Frazer-mileage to Airport BoardCLARENCE FRAZER18564001/13/2023 01-203-5203

32.98Battery doorAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-421-7101

129.34HarnessAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-533-7201

482.00Fire ext service 1/9/23FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18565001/13/2023 01-310-6214

27.00Hogan-fire ext service 1/9/23FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18565001/13/2023 01-770-6214

83.00NWCC fire ext serviceFIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18565001/13/2023 01-770-6214

183.50Fire ext service 1/9/23FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18565001/13/2023 01-421-6214

121.00CH-fire ext service 1/9/23FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18565001/13/2023 01-530-6214

200.002023 KACM DuesKANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CITY/COUNTY MANG…18565901/13/2023 01-203-5205

19.98Wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18567201/13/2023 01-421-7202

58.97Oil and antifreezeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18567201/13/2023 01-310-7200

347.42Glove holdersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562901/13/2023 01-421-7101

7.00EmbroideryELITE ADVERTISING LLC18564701/13/2023 01-310-7102

455.69Install phone and setup PBXKANOKLA COMMUNICATIONS18576501/27/2023 01-310-6104

63.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18568301/13/2023 01-350-7109

136.12ShocksO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18572701/20/2023 01-533-7201

-69.28Return shocksO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18572701/20/2023 01-533-7201

8.00Uniform patchesBARBARA FARLEY18570601/20/2023 01-310-7102

53.07BulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18572501/20/2023 01-542-7201

65.90CoffeeCRH COFFEE, INC18564501/13/2023 01-203-7101

24.00EmbroideryELITE ADVERTISING LLC18564701/13/2023 01-421-7102

667.56Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 1/8…THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-421-5201

388.68Collins labor thru 1/8/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-542-5201

379.04Fields labor thru 1/8/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-542-5201

495.13Turner labor thru 1/8/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18568401/13/2023 01-774-5201

16.00Time card perforationKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18566201/13/2023 01-421-7100

120.00M55-camera mountTRACY SLEEPER18568601/13/2023 01-350-7201

36,553.782019 Ferrara #9 lease paymentRCB BANK18567601/13/2023 01-310-9107

41.00Green-CDLJONATHAN GREEN18565801/13/2023 01-542-6303
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61.01Mats, mops.aprons 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 01-774-7101

60.63Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 01-533-7102

6.00Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 01-530-7102

79.19Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 01-542-7102

74.14Supraglottic airwayBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18570701/20/2023 01-350-7109

299.70GlovesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18570701/20/2023 01-350-7109

33,222.532013 Pumper final paymentCommunity National Bank & Trust18564201/13/2023 01-310-9107

314.81KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-203-5114

125.92KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-204-5114

109.98KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-205-5114

7,495.44KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-207-5114

188.89KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-209-5114

44,609.96KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-310-5114

34,707.73KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-421-5114

7,173.18KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-530-5114

2,750.53KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-533-5114

10,804.30KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-542-5114

922.68KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-770-5114

655.66KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 01-774-5114

70.46Uniform pantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18569901/20/2023 01-310-7102

5.50Espino-KTA feesGIL ESPINO18565201/13/2023 01-542-5203

375.00McFarland-KS SHRMSOUTH CENTRAL KANSAS SHRM18568001/13/2023 01-203-5205

629.34KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-100-6103

1,940.13KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-310-6103

592.60KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-421-6103

3,514.28KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-530-6103

1,110.71KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-533-6103

1,272.95KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-542-6103

733.09KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-770-6103

748.82KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 01-774-6103

55.98Safety lanyardAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18574501/27/2023 01-533-7101

147.77Binders and markersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-207-7100

19.38Dry erase pens. note padsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18573401/20/2023 01-310-7100

66.71Stir stick, post its, staple remov…STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18573401/20/2023 01-203-7100

202.99Stir stick, post its, staple remov…STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18573401/20/2023 01-209-7100

69.77Mats 1/16/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18573801/20/2023 01-421-6222

50.83Clamps and paintCATES SUPPLY INC18570801/20/2023 01-310-7201

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 01-203-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 01-533-6105

99.00#3-scanSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18573501/20/2023 01-421-7202

37.71TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18571501/20/2023 01-542-7101

146.94CH-Trash bags and urinal screensFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18571501/20/2023 01-530-7101

54.91Shredding 1/23TWIN RIVERS DEVELOPMENTAL SUPPORTS, INC18573601/20/2023 01-209-6214

240.06Trailer jackAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18574501/27/2023 01-530-7201

110.35Paper clips, notebooks, binder cl…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.18569901/20/2023 01-421-7100

43.00#5-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18573001/20/2023 01-421-7202

43.00Durango oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18573001/20/2023 01-421-7202

13.99Radiator addO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 01-533-7201

250,000.00Hospital AssistanceSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18569601/19/2023 01-201-6217

41.122696 Valleyview 12/16-1/19/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18576001/27/2023 01-530-6102

965.38Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 1/1…THE ARNOLD GROUP18578301/27/2023 01-421-5201

502.44Collins labor thru 1/15/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18578301/27/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 1/15/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18578301/27/2023 01-542-5201

613.24Turner labor thru1/19/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18578301/27/2023 01-774-5201

61.01Mats, mops.aprons 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 01-530-7102

77.52Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 01-542-7102
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60.63Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 01-533-7102

56.00M57-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18572601/20/2023 01-350-7200

98.87Copier contract 12/31-1/19/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 01-203-6302

342.55Copier overages 12/31-1/19/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 01-209-6302

15.06Copier contract 1/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 01-530-6214

15.06Copier contract 1/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 01-542-6214

8.01Molding tapeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 01-533-7101

18,902.04Tazor certification bundleAXON ENTERPRISE, INC18570501/20/2023 01-100-7405

4,300.002023 1st Qtr ContributionCITY/COWLEY COUNTY HEALTH DEPT18571101/20/2023 01-201-6217

200.00Fuel 1/22TWO RIVERS COOP18573701/20/2023 01-350-7200

10,000.002023 ContributionSPRING HILL GOLF COURSE18573301/20/2023 01-201-6217

250.00Freedom Claims 1/23FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18571601/20/2023 01-203-6214

36.90Finney CrimechexLaborchex Companies18572401/20/2023 01-310-5202

339.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18577101/27/2023 01-209-7100

13,899.60Digiticket Monthly SubscriptionSALTUS TECHNOLOGIES18573101/20/2023 01-000-1634

7,737.03EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-100-6215

366.11EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-207-6215

1,718.67EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-310-6215

2,684.60EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-421-6215

2,070.96EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-530-6215

292.13EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-533-6215

2,751.37EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-542-6215

303.03EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 01-774-6215

265.931095 formsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-203-7100

36.991094 formsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-203-7100

33.99ClockSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-203-7101

55.19CoffeeSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-203-7101

102.991095 formsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18578101/27/2023 01-203-7100

89.00Spraying 1/23/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18574401/27/2023 01-310-6214

39.25Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 01-203-7200

76.91Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 01-207-7200

104.45Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 01-421-7200

802.10Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 01-530-7200

151.90Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 01-533-7200

104.65#3057-oil and air filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 01-530-7202

55.191st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 01-530-7101

47.341st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 01-533-7101

28.671st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 01-542-7101

31.391st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 01-207-6214

32.341st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 01-774-7101

80.00AcetyleneWINFIELD IRON & METAL18578701/27/2023 01-310-7106

20.00Acetylene deliveryWINFIELD IRON & METAL18578701/27/2023 01-310-7106

100.00Speck-deposit refund NWCCSPECK BECKY18578001/27/2023 01-100-7301

75.00Scarth-deposit refund HoganBETH SCARTH18574901/27/2023 01-100-7301

420.00Uptwon music 2023ASCAP18574701/27/2023 01-203-6214

89.33Frazer-Rotary duesROTARY CLUB OF ARKANSAS CITY18577701/27/2023 01-203-5205

27.002550 Greenway 12/19-1/20/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18576001/27/2023 01-542-6102

29.00Nozzle dipsWINFIELD IRON & METAL18578701/27/2023 01-533-7201

1,000.00Retail consulatant 1/23RICKEY HAYES18577601/27/2023 01-209-6214

9,250.00CCHS 1st Qtr 2023COWLEY CO HUMANE SOCIETY18575501/27/2023 01-421-6224

6.00Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 01-530-7102

75.85Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 01-542-7102

1,500.00Blatchford fee 1/23PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18577301/27/2023 01-350-6214

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 978,341.00

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

58.97544-Panel for concrete storm w…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 15-544-7205

1,214.67KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 15-544-5114

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 1,273.64
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Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

4.69Pipe insulationWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 16-653-7101

2,320.58Sodium bisulfateHAWKINS, INC.18571701/20/2023 16-651-7106

232.50Master Lock PadlocksAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18562501/10/2023 16-653-7101

75.97Gloves and nite glowO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 16-653-7101

-3.00Gloves exchangeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 16-653-7101

1,172.68Ball jointsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18560401/06/2023 16-653-7101

450.00Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18560401/06/2023 16-653-7101

1,265.09Saddels, repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18560401/06/2023 16-653-7101

218.66CTS packSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18560401/06/2023 16-653-7101

446.04Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18560401/06/2023 16-653-7101

9,940.05Aqua hawkHAWKINS, INC.18565301/13/2023 16-651-7106

739.50Concrete SummitDANIELS READY MIX, &18571301/20/2023 16-653-7205

614.38Concrete B & PoplarDANIELS READY MIX, &18571301/20/2023 16-653-7205

474.80Fabulosa, jumbo rollsULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI18568901/13/2023 16-651-7101

-88.05Jumbo roll returnedULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI18568901/13/2023 16-651-7101

34.99Knee padsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18574101/20/2023 16-653-7101

15.95CementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18574101/20/2023 16-653-7205

1,619.81PH sensorHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 16-651-7201

719.48AVK Repair kitCORE & MAIN LP18556801/06/2023 16-653-7101

1,192.29Sodium bisulfateHAWKINS, INC.18565301/13/2023 16-651-7106

244.25At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 16-651-6104

769.00Generator repairCENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC18563701/13/2023 16-651-7201

270.00Mushroom valve boxesSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18567801/13/2023 16-653-7101

71.50ClampsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18559401/06/2023 16-653-7101

1,133.28Corp stopsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18567001/13/2023 16-653-7101

1,497.98Triode glassHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 16-651-7101

1,347.49Trans retro tot 2McCrometer Inc18566901/13/2023 16-651-7201

369.95Pipe toolsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 16-653-7101

459.25Tube assembliesHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 16-651-7201

28.62Uniforms 12/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 16-651-7102

96.11Uniforms 12/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 16-653-7102

50.00USB StickMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18572501/20/2023 16-653-7101

379.17Traffic cones, safety cansHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 16-653-7101

115.89651-Replacement parts for well …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-651-7201

95.92651-Replacement parts for disc…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-651-7201

55.10653-Pens pencils folders padded…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7100

69.98653-Hammer x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

139.00653-Hoses couplings connectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

101.43653-Gloves x10 heat bulbs light …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

84.96653-Blasting media sandblasting…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

67.50653-Hand held blowerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

19.32653-Bulk fasteners x 24Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

29.70653-B. Vardy to pay back/accid…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

18.40653-B. Vardy to pay back/accid…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 16-653-7101

6,624.76KS Water Protection Fee 4th QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE18572301/20/2023 16-000-2026

39,485.47Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 16-651-6102

610.81Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 16-653-6102

6,211.09KS Water Protection Fee 4th QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE18572301/20/2023 16-880-8110

0.40KS Water Protection Fee 4th QtrKS WATER PROTECTION FEE18572301/20/2023 16-880-8110

94.20157 locates 12/22KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18566701/13/2023 16-653-6214

111.51Blue crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC18569101/13/2023 16-653-7205

674.40RTU overheatingBUILDING CONTROLS AND SERVICES, INC18563401/13/2023 16-651-6214

1,070.00Colliert Drinking Water 4th QtrKDHE-DIVISION OF HEALTH AND  ENV18566101/13/2023 16-651-7108

109.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 16-653-6105

470.002023 Genetec renewalSANDIFER ENGINEERING & CONTROLS INC18567901/13/2023 16-651-6302

140.00Oxygen annualWINFIELD IRON & METAL18569301/13/2023 16-653-6302

2,809.12KMU Dues 1/23KS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18558701/06/2023 16-209-5204

18.87#1013-tire repairBULLDOG TIRE LLC18563501/13/2023 16-653-7202

178.36Towels, tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18565101/13/2023 16-653-7101
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17.58Hex key set, wire connectorsAUTOZONE18563201/13/2023 16-651-7201

28.62Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 16-651-7102

86.04Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 16-653-7102

1,905.30Enterprise 1/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18575801/27/2023 16-100-9108

83.25Markers and soapstoneWINFIELD IRON & METAL18569301/13/2023 16-653-7101

50.00Baker, Watts, Kizzar duesAAKC18555001/06/2023 16-653-5205

1,008.44Melt away, pro-tecCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP18564301/13/2023 16-651-7101

1,342.90PVC joint endsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18577901/27/2023 16-653-7101

518.64MJ tee, couplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18577901/27/2023 16-653-7101

788.00Couplings and TAP FCCSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18577901/27/2023 16-653-7101

526.80At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 16-651-6104

526.80At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 16-653-6104

126.55At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 16-651-6104

125.41At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 16-653-6104

827.502023 KMU duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18572201/20/2023 16-209-5205

1,920.00Repair RTUBUILDING CONTROLS AND SERVICES, INC18575201/27/2023 16-651-6214

1,200.00Repair MAU1BUILDING CONTROLS AND SERVICES, INC18575201/27/2023 16-651-6214

1,900.00Repair MAU2BUILDING CONTROLS AND SERVICES, INC18575201/27/2023 16-651-6214

11.79ScrewdriverAUTOZONE18574801/27/2023 16-651-7101

33.64PVC hoseHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18576401/27/2023 16-651-7201

233.51Switch, sawzall, worklightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18577001/27/2023 16-653-7101

28.62Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 16-651-7102

102.69Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 16-653-7102

348.00Philo-AWWA dues 2023AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSN18563101/13/2023 16-653-5205

198.18Lead reelWINFIELD IRON & METAL18574001/20/2023 16-653-7101

56.50Welding gloves, hatWINFIELD IRON & METAL18574001/20/2023 16-653-7101

6,013.50KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 16-651-5114

6,441.87KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 16-653-5114

3,103.96KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 16-651-6103

151.51KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 16-653-6103

485.66KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 16-653-6103

21.36Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18576901/27/2023 16-651-7110

207.77Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 16-651-6105

321.44Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 16-653-6105

28.62Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 16-651-7102

84.25Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 16-653-7102

406.12#1008-change oil, replace starterSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18578201/27/2023 16-653-7202

15.06Copier contract 1/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 16-653-6214

5,754.73EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 16-651-6215

1,684.01EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 16-653-6215

5,000.00Refill postage #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18572801/20/2023 16-209-7110

1,112.31Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 16-653-7200

1,345.69Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 16-653-7200

1,000.00Retail consulatant 1/23RICKEY HAYES18577601/27/2023 16-209-6214

84.25Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 16-653-7102

28.62Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 16-651-7102

7,656.71Klenphos 300 ChemicalKURITA AMERICA, INC.18576701/27/2023 16-651-7106

14,508.00Sodium Hydroxide 50%-Used for…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18575101/27/2023 16-651-7106

7,945.87Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5%-Us…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18575101/27/2023 16-651-7106

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 164,964.27

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

94.92Sawzall blades and glovesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 18-661-7101

3,853.36Pump #2 repairsAMERICAN CONTROL & ENGINEERING18563001/13/2023 18-660-7201

50.47Adapter, magnet trayO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 18-661-7101

9.99Fuel additiveBUMPER TO BUMPER18556501/06/2023 18-661-7101

207.02At&t 12/25-1/22AT&T18555901/06/2023 18-660-6104

164.981601 S. M 11/17-12/19/22KS GAS SERVICE18558601/06/2023 18-660-6103

530.00Saddle teesMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18559401/06/2023 18-661-7101

520.00Sampling 12/7/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18555101/06/2023 18-660-7108

28.26Uniforms 12/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 18-660-7102
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10.03Uniforms 12/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 18-661-7102

28.43Wiper blades and towelsBUMPER TO BUMPER18563601/13/2023 18-661-7101

119.41USB StickMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18572501/20/2023 18-661-7101

451,537.21WWTP work thru 10/30/22BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…53801/03/2023 18-660-7402

1,797,386.74WWTP Upgrades Pay App 14 th…BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…53801/03/2023 18-660-7402

379.18Traffic cones, safety cansHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18565401/13/2023 18-661-7101

23.79CalendarSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18568201/13/2023 18-660-7201

520.00Sampling 12/14/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18555101/06/2023 18-660-7108

520.00Sampling 12/14/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18562601/13/2023 18-660-7108

20.00660-Certificate renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-6303

20.00660-Certificate renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-6303

20.00660-Certificate renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-6303

23.94660-Coffee x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7101

72.44660-Bath cleaner batteries pape…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7101

109.99660-T.Bowman coverallsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7102

55.99660-Flashlight metal x3 floor pa…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

25.16660-Heat tape  foil wrapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

5.58660-Keys x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

59.99660-Heater for bathroomCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

29.97660-Gasket for RTVCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

81.94660-Drill bits tool assistanceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-660-7201

25.76661-Cutlery sugar coffee filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7100

67.49661-Hand held blowerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7101

40.72661-De-Icer silicone break-line g…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7101

101.43661-Gloves x10 heat bulbs light …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7101

84.96661-Blasting media sandblasting…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7101

79.96661-4-ratchet strapsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 18-661-7101

10,011.74Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 18-660-6102

94.20157 locates 12/22KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18566701/13/2023 18-661-6214

111.51Blue crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC18569101/13/2023 18-661-7205

89.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 18-660-6105

50.0075/25 Bottle leaseZACHERY PEEL18574201/20/2023 18-661-6302

48.00DI Tank 1.23QUALITY WATER SERVICE18567401/13/2023 18-660-7112

248.94Elevator Maint 1/23KONE INC18572101/20/2023 18-660-6214

140.00Oxygen annualWINFIELD IRON & METAL18569301/13/2023 18-661-6302

140.00Annual oxygen rentalWINFIELD IRON & METAL18569301/13/2023 18-660-7201

1,685.48KMU Dues 1/23KS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18558701/06/2023 18-209-5204

178.36Towels, tissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18565101/13/2023 18-661-7101

297.51Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG18561201/06/2023 18-660-7110

22.67Rocker switch, tape measureMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18577001/27/2023 18-661-7101

28.26Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 1/5/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 18-661-7102

83.25Markers and soapstoneWINFIELD IRON & METAL18569301/13/2023 18-661-7101

23.98Antifreeze and oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18567201/13/2023 18-661-7101

49.98Antifreeze and oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18567201/13/2023 18-661-7200

24.99Hex bitsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 18-661-7101

1,943.11Phosphorus, reactorHACH COMPANY18576301/27/2023 18-660-7112

31.88Punch and hex setAUTOZONE18574801/27/2023 18-661-7101

496.502023 KMU duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18572201/20/2023 18-209-5205

233.52Switch, sawzall, worklightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18577001/27/2023 18-661-7101

28.26Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 18-660-7102

11.70Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 18-661-7102

198.17Lead reelWINFIELD IRON & METAL18574001/20/2023 18-661-7101

56.50Welding gloves, hatWINFIELD IRON & METAL18574001/20/2023 18-661-7101

1,724.68KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 18-660-5114

2,152.85KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 18-661-5114

3,455.00Open channel flow meter and r…R E PEDROTTI CO INC18577401/27/2023 18-660-7201

2,294.47KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 18-660-6103

485.67KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 18-661-6103

520.00Sampling 1/4/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18574301/27/2023 18-660-7108
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126.39Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 12/17-1/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18578401/27/2023 18-661-6105

1,125.00WWTP Sludge 2023ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18574301/27/2023 18-660-7108

712.07ERA 2023ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA18575901/27/2023 18-660-7112

100.27#2047-Battery and coreO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 18-661-7201

28.26Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 18-661-7102

739.66ERA coliforms, nutrientsENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA18575901/27/2023 18-660-7112

3,899.29EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 18-660-6215

402.79EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 18-661-6215

3,000.00Refill postage #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18572801/20/2023 18-209-7110

176.391601 S. M 12/12-1/12/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18571401/20/2023 18-660-6102

502.95Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 18-661-7200

520.00Sampling 1/24/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18574301/27/2023 18-660-7108

1,000.00Retail consulatant 1/23RICKEY HAYES18577601/27/2023 18-209-6214

707,299.57WWTP Ugrades Pay app 15 thru…BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…54301/30/2023 18-660-7402

226,435.48WWTP Upgrades Pay App 16 th…BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…54301/30/2023 18-660-7402

11,002.00WWTP Construction ServicesBG CONSULTANTS, INC.18575001/27/2023 18-660-7402

10.03Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 18-661-7102

28.26Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 18-660-7102

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 3,241,037.77

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

34.50CS SprayAID-X PEST CONTROL INC18555201/06/2023 19-541-6214

55.00#7062-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18560201/06/2023 19-541-7201

74.50#7069-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18567501/13/2023 19-541-7201

24.12GasketBRADY INDUSTRIES OF KANSAS, LLC18556401/06/2023 19-541-7201

49.07EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 19-541-6102

35.92541-Plates bowels cutlery pensCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 19-541-7101

551.97541-2 Kerosene air heatersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 19-541-7101

79.99541-Coveralls for S. LemusCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 19-541-7102

34.06541-Hardware for Central Shop…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 19-541-7204

382.33Sanitation schedule changes 12…COWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18575601/27/2023 19-541-6301

24,990.24Landfill 12/22COWLEY CO LANDFILL18557001/06/2023 19-541-6212

481.63Evergy 12/31/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18557601/06/2023 19-541-6102

1,296.57Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18561501/06/2023 19-541-7200

6,304.99Recycling 12/22CITY OF WINFIELD18571001/20/2023 19-541-6214

95.57Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18557201/06/2023 19-541-6105

210.00Acetylene, Oxygen annual rentWINFIELD IRON & METAL18562001/06/2023 19-541-6302

1,123.65KMU Dues 1/23KS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18558701/06/2023 19-209-5204

73.12Carb cleaner, windshield washer…AUTOZONE18556001/06/2023 19-541-7101

89.10Filter cleaningROLLING PRAIRIE18560301/06/2023 19-541-7201

93.06Conductor, connector, steel pla…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18572501/20/2023 19-541-7204

83.06Uniforms 01/05/2023CINTAS CORPORATION #45118556601/06/2023 19-541-7102

237.04At&t 12/7-1/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 19-541-6104

63.73At&t 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18570201/20/2023 19-541-6104

331.002023 KMU duesKS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES,INC18572201/20/2023 19-209-5205

99.37#7062-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18563601/13/2023 19-541-7201

207.30Uniforms 1/12/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118563901/13/2023 19-541-7102

21,689.35KMIT Workers Comp 2023KS MUNICIPAL INS TRUST18566501/13/2023 19-541-5114

1,272.95KGasKS GAS SERVICE18566401/13/2023 19-541-6103

37.71TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18571501/20/2023 19-541-7101

83.13Uniforms 1/19/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118570901/20/2023 19-541-7102

15.06Copier contract 1/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18576601/27/2023 19-541-6214

62.53#7007-air and oil filtersBUMPER TO BUMPER18575301/27/2023 19-541-7201

5.19#7069-bulbBUMPER TO BUMPER18575301/27/2023 19-541-7201

1,155.08EMC 1/23UNITED AGENCY18573901/20/2023 19-541-6215

2,000.00Refill postage #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18572801/20/2023 19-209-7110

5,140.18Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 19-541-7200

57.18Sanding wheelsZACHERY PEEL18578801/27/2023 19-541-7201

28.671st aid supplies 1/24/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18577801/27/2023 19-541-7101
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AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

1,000.00Retail consulatant 1/23RICKEY HAYES18577601/27/2023 19-209-6214

82.48Uniforms 1/26/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118575401/27/2023 19-541-7102

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 69,730.40

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

186.13#6087-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18563601/13/2023 21-542-7201

28.26#6002-mirrorBUMPER TO BUMPER18563601/13/2023 21-542-7202

1,165.00Concrete 2nd & walnutDANIELS READY MIX, &18571301/20/2023 21-542-7205

24.952x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 21-542-7205

36.95PlywoodWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 21-542-7205

15.95CementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18569401/13/2023 21-542-7205

788.809.86 tons hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &18575701/27/2023 21-542-7205

18.58Diesel Fuel AdditiveBUMPER TO BUMPER18556501/06/2023 21-542-7201

5.64542-Replacement tagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 21-542-7202

97.20542-5-smart arch boardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000869601/04/2023 21-542-7205

1,296.57Fuel 12/22TWO RIVERS COOP18561501/06/2023 21-542-7200

110.00#6002-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18567501/13/2023 21-542-7202

60.80#1138-retainer, pinFOLEY INDUSTRIES18576101/27/2023 21-542-7201

127.04#6014-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18563601/13/2023 21-542-7201

104.09#6050-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18577501/27/2023 21-542-7201

44,099.32Lease payment for Street Swee…Community National Bank & Trust18564201/13/2023 21-100-9107

165.26#6012,6024,6033 oil changeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18577201/27/2023 21-542-7202

5.29#6033-oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18575301/27/2023 21-542-7201

17.55IgnitorBUMPER TO BUMPER18575301/27/2023 21-542-7201

104.09Sander batteryAUTOZONE18574801/27/2023 21-542-7201

-18.00Core returnAUTOZONE18574801/27/2023 21-542-7201

1,380.91Fuel 1/23WEX BANK18578601/27/2023 21-542-7200

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 49,820.38

Fund: 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND

230,720.85Library DistributionARKANSAS CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY18570001/20/2023 27-100-8110

Fund 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND Total: 230,720.85

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

178,275.32PBC Pledged Healthcare Tax to …SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY53701/03/2023 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 178,275.32

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

80.00Alcohol eval 12.22RICHARD MARC HADEN18567701/13/2023 53-000-2031

72.55Restitution-Kramer 12/22CREEKSTONE FARMS PREMIUM BEEF LLC18564401/13/2023 53-000-2035

18.00Restitution-Stewart 12/22CHRISTOPHER KIDD18563801/13/2023 53-000-2035

100.00KBI Lab Fees 12/22KBI LAB ANALYSIS FEE FUND18566001/13/2023 53-000-2036

4,757.00MC Fees 12/22OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18567101/13/2023 53-000-2034

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 5,027.55

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

360,000.00AIr Capital #6 9/25-12/21/22AIR CAPITOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC18562801/13/2023 68-100-6212

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 360,000.00

Grand Total: 5,279,191.18
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 978,341.00

15 - STORMWATER FUND 1,273.64

16 - WATER FUND 164,964.27

18 - SEWER FUND 3,241,037.77

19 - SANITATION FUND 69,730.40

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 49,820.38

27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND 230,720.85

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 178,275.32

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 5,027.55

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 360,000.00

5,279,191.18Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-000-1634 Computer Equipment 13,899.60

01-100-6102 Electricity 1,248.53

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 629.34

01-100-6214 Other Professional Services 470.40

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 7,737.03

01-100-7301 Refunds 500.00

01-100-7405 Machinery/Equipment 18,902.04

01-201-5205 Dues/Memberships 4,619.11

01-201-5206 Employee Appreciation 801.89

01-201-6217 Contributions 518,050.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 36.43

01-201-7103 Food Supply 123.39

01-203-5114 Workers Comp 314.81

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 487.23

01-203-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 4,200.00

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 2,027.81

01-203-6104 Telephone 458.76

01-203-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 670.00

01-203-6301 Advertising 21.25

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 98.87

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 696.12

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 303.86

01-203-7103 Food Supply 81.06

01-203-7200 Fuel/Oil 39.25

01-203-7505 Computer Software 215.91

01-204-5114 Workers Comp 125.92

01-204-6104 Telephone 69.57

01-204-6210 Legal Services 736.00

01-204-6213 Translation Services 350.00

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 2,020.00

01-205-5114 Workers Comp 109.98

01-205-6210 Legal Services 7,322.50

01-207-5114 Workers Comp 7,495.44

01-207-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 35.00

01-207-5205 Dues/Memberships 90.00

01-207-6104 Telephone 418.64

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 707.80

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 366.11

01-207-6301 Advertising 76.66

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 147.77

01-207-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 52.98

01-207-7115 Building Demolition 8,287.62
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 76.91

01-207-7405 Machinery/Equipment 19,640.39

01-207-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 590.11

01-209-5114 Workers Comp 188.89

01-209-6104 Telephone 556.69

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,660.78

01-209-6211 Auditing 1,000.00

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,992.11

01-209-6301 Advertising 70.97

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 342.55

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 887.41

01-310-5114 Workers Comp 44,609.96

01-310-5202 Employment Services 159.85

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 25.55

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 25.00

01-310-6102 Electricity 1,029.92

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 1,940.13

01-310-6104 Telephone 1,275.35

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 85.64

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 2,679.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 1,718.67

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 4,139.84

01-310-6303 License Fees 65.00

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 494.71

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 225.06

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 1,026.63

01-310-7106 Chemicals 634.36

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 101.00

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,633.06

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 128.42

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 2,518.42

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 2,471.62

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 80.48

01-310-9107 Lease/Cert of Participation… 69,776.31

01-310-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,287.32

01-350-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 794.82

01-350-6214 Other Professional Services 4,250.08

01-350-6223 Billing Services 2,486.89

01-350-6302 Equipment Rental 1,161.00

01-350-6303 License Fees 100.00

01-350-7109 Medical Supplies 3,707.24

01-350-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,120.03

01-350-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 120.00

01-350-7405 Machinery/Equipment 1,455.96

01-421-5114 Workers Comp 34,707.73

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 2,834.54

01-421-5202 Employment Services 275.00

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 432.65

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 199.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 93.45

01-421-6102 Electricity 1,089.67

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 592.60

01-421-6104 Telephone 791.06

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,081.31

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 426.50

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 2,684.60

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 279.83

01-421-6224 Animal Control Expense 9,250.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-6301 Advertising 100.00

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 638.47

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 790.91

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 3,649.52

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 3,724.60

01-421-7122 Canine Expenses 707.50

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,973.80

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 3,763.09

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 239.16

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 1,048.94

01-421-7505 Computer Software 2,763.66

01-421-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,213.64

01-530-5114 Workers Comp 7,173.18

01-530-6102 Electricity 2,391.51

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 3,514.28

01-530-6104 Telephone 286.59

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 513.43

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 950.00

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 136.06

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 2,070.96

01-530-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 210.00

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,079.78

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 266.98

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 836.16

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 285.05

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 104.65

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 52.16

01-530-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,227.27

01-532-6102 Electricity 199.70

01-532-6104 Telephone 81.42

01-532-6214 Other Professional Services 39,137.00

01-533-5114 Workers Comp 2,750.53

01-533-6102 Electricity 413.74

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 1,110.71

01-533-6104 Telephone 285.49

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 119.01

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 292.13

01-533-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 140.00

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 111.33

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 78.80

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 250.58

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 257.15

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 76.43

01-542-5114 Workers Comp 10,804.30

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 3,572.22

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 8.25

01-542-6102 Electricity 17,922.81

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 1,272.95

01-542-6104 Telephone 300.77

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 95.57

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 49.56

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 2,751.37

01-542-6301 Advertising 81.97

01-542-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 210.00

01-542-6303 License Fees 41.00

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 242.36

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 557.55

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 53.07
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 127.12

01-542-7207 Street Flags and Signs 11.80

01-542-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 669.71

01-770-5114 Workers Comp 922.68

01-770-6102 Electricity 181.37

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 733.09

01-770-6104 Telephone 204.08

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 106.81

01-770-6214 Other Professional Services 110.00

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 304.43

01-774-5114 Workers Comp 655.66

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 2,225.83

01-774-6102 Electricity 957.14

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 748.82

01-774-6104 Telephone 244.25

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 64.20

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 733.53

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 303.03

01-774-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 16.24

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 718.77

01-774-7103 Food Supply 166.56

15-544-5114 Workers Comp 1,214.67

15-544-7205 Materials 58.97

16-000-2026 State Fee Payable 6,624.76

16-100-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,905.30

16-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 2,809.12

16-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 827.50

16-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

16-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

16-651-5114 Workers Comp 6,013.50

16-651-6102 Electricity 39,485.47

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 3,103.96

16-651-6104 Telephone 897.60

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 207.77

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 5,694.40

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 5,754.73

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 470.00

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,904.96

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 143.10

16-651-7106 Chemicals 43,563.50

16-651-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 1,070.00

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 21.36

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 4,458.58

16-653-5114 Workers Comp 6,441.87

16-653-5205 Dues/Memberships 398.00

16-653-6102 Electricity 610.81

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 637.17

16-653-6104 Telephone 652.21

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 430.44

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 109.26

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,684.01

16-653-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 140.00

16-653-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 55.10

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 10,820.63

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 453.34

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,458.00

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 424.99

16-653-7205 Materials 1,481.34
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

16-880-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 6,211.49

18-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,685.48

18-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 496.50

18-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 3,000.00

18-660-5114 Workers Comp 1,724.68

18-660-6102 Electricity 10,188.13

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 2,459.45

18-660-6104 Telephone 207.02

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 215.39

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 248.94

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 3,899.29

18-660-6303 License Fees 60.00

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 96.38

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 251.29

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 3,725.00

18-660-7110 Postage/Shipping 297.51

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 3,442.84

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 7,730.78

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 3,193,661.00

18-661-5114 Workers Comp 2,152.85

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 485.67

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 94.20

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 402.79

18-661-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 190.00

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 25.76

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,440.28

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 51.82

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 552.93

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 100.27

18-661-7205 Materials 111.51

19-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,123.65

19-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 331.00

19-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 2,000.00

19-541-5114 Workers Comp 21,689.35

19-541-6102 Electricity 530.70

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 1,272.95

19-541-6104 Telephone 300.77

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 95.57

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 24,990.24

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 6,354.55

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,155.08

19-541-6301 Advertising 382.33

19-541-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 210.00

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 727.39

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 535.96

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 6,436.75

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 466.99

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 127.12

21-100-9107 Lease/Cert of Participation… 44,099.32

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,677.48

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 605.57

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 309.16

21-542-7205 Materials 2,128.85

27-100-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 230,720.85

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 178,275.32
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

53-000-2031 Alcohol Eval Payable 80.00

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 4,757.00

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 90.55

53-000-2036 KBI LAB PAYABLE 100.00

68-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 360,000.00

Grand Total: 5,279,191.18

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 1,725,530.18

1025530 3,182,659.00

1025910 11,002.00

1046530 360,000.00

Grand Total: 5,279,191.18


